



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25209 of 2024

Radhe Devi And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : A.K. Singh Solanki, Pradeep Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Atul Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Case called on in the revised call.
2. Shri Pankaj Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Shri Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, Learned counsel for the applicants is present.
3. None appears for the opposite party No.2 even though the name of Shri Atul Pandey is printed in the cause list from the other side.
4. Shri Pankaj Kumar states that no counter affidavit has been filed till date.
5. In the interest of justice, let a counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Interim order granted earlier is extended until further orders of the Court.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

November 11, 2025

A. Pandey