



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25209 of 2024

Radhe Devi And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : A.K. Singh Solanki, Pradeep Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Atul Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Two weeks and no more time is granted to learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 to file counter affidavit, if any.

3. List this case on 9.7.2026.

4. Till then, the interim order, granted earlier shall continue.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

May 6, 2026

Faridul